
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

TWO-WAY MEDIA LTD 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

VERIZON SERVICES CORP., and 
VERIZON ONLINE LLC, 

Defendants. 

C.A. No. 14-cv-1212-RGA 

JURY DEMANDED  

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby respectfully given that Plaintiff Two-Way Media Ltd in the above-named 

case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment Order dated August 16, 2016 (D.I. 108) (the “Judgment”), which granted final judgment 

in favor of Defendants Verizon Services Corp. and Verizon Online LLC, including all orders, 

opinions, rulings, findings, conclusions and judgments that merged into and became part of the 

Judgment, that shaped the Judgment, that are related to, pertinent to, or ancillary to the Judgment 

and/or upon which the Judgment is based, including, but not limited to, the Court’s Memorandum 

Opinion (D.I. 106) and Order (D.I. 107) granting-in-part Defendants’ Motion for Judgment on the 

Pleadings. This Notice of Appeal is filed within 30 days of the entry of the Judgment and is 

therefore timely under Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a). 
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Dated: August 22, 2016   

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Brian E. Farnan   
Joseph J. Farnan, III (Bar No. 3945) 
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 N. Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Parker C. Folse III (admitted pro hac vice) 
Rachel S. Black (admitted pro hac vice) 
Brooke A.M. Taylor (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jenna Farleigh (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
Telephone: (206) 516-3880 
pfolse@susmangodfrey.com 
rblack@susmangodfrey.com 
btaylor@susmangodfrey.com 
jfarleigh@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Joseph S. Grinstein (admitted pro hac vice) 
Shawn Blackburn (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas  77002-5096 
Telephone:  (713) 651-9366 
Facsimile:  (713) 654-6666 
jgrinstein@susmangodfrey.com 
sblackburn@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Michael F. Heim (admitted pro hac vice) 
Leslie V. Payne (admitted pro hac vice) 
Micah J. Howe (admitted pro hac vice) 
R. Allan Bullwinkel (admitted pro hac vice) 
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH L.L.P. 
600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 
Houston, TX 77002-2912 
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Telephone: (713) 221-2000 
mheim@hpcllp.com 
lpayne@hpcllp.com 
mhowe@hpcllp.com 
abullwinkel@hpcllp.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Two-Way Media Ltd 
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